Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: 9" Police District Station

Contract Number: 1455

General Contractor: FHP Tectonics Corporation
Payment Application: #20

Amount Paid: $ 889,805.50

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/21/2010

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8§
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: October 12,2010 (Revised)
Project:

To: FHP TECTONICS CORP.
In accordance with Resolution No.,
relating to the §

9" District Police Station and Parking Garage

, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

Revenue Bonds issued by the

Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shail have the same meaning
as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Comunission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts
previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

FHP TECTONICS CORP. - 8725 WEST HIGGINS, SUITE 200, CHICAGO, IL 60631

9™ District Police Station and Parking Garage
Is now entitled to the sum of: $889,805.50

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE -

$28,977,000.00

ADDITIONS - § 481,057.00
DEDUCTIONS - $ 72,442.50
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION - $
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE - $29,385,614.50
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $29,384,323.50
TOTAL RETENTION 50
a) Reserve Withheld @ 1% of Total Amount Earned
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price 50
b) Liens and Other Withholding § -0-
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment): $29,384.323.50
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID: $28,494,518.00
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: $889,805.50

PBC PMO

Hagt0 to-13-.10

JAMES HTARRELL, PROJECT MANAGER

Vendor Number
Agency-Bond-Fund

Project Number P 9559

Cost Code Db.24 ‘f 524500
Contract # & C.O.
Amount

& 03, 0802.59 &
G2 A

PM Approval & Date/ XA tio

Approval & Date U
Check # & GL Date




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT F

State of Iinois
County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (1 OF 3)

The affiant, Jeanette Charon, being first duly swormn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent of
FHP TECTONICS CORP., an IHinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is
the Contractor with the Public Building Commission of Chicago, Owner, under Contract No. 1455 dated the 1"
of April 2007,

for General Work for the 9% Distriet Police Station and Parking Garage, Jocated at, 3120 3. Halsted
Street, Chicago, JL 60608, that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring the refease
and payment of;

($889,805.50) Eight Hundred Eighty-nine Thousand, Eight Hundred Five and 50/190

held by said Qwner under the terms of said contract; that the whole of said work has been completed, free
and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full
compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the
purpose of said contract, the following persous have been contracted with, and have fumished or prepared
materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. The
respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the fully amouat of money due and to become due to
cach of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and
of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid each of them for such laboy, materials,
equipment, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

Sce Attached Breakdown (Page 2)



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ

PERICD TO: G5R100.56110M0
EXHIBITF
PBE GONTRACT NO.; 143§
State of linuvis Pl JOB N0 piel]
Couniy of Gaok
GONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3}
NANE TYPE YOTAL LRSS LESS FET BALENGE
E OF WORK REYENTION RET Duk T
ADORESS WO COMPLETE fne. orreny PREVIVS THS BECOME
FAIC PERIOD TUE
A-1 Roofing - Roofing 561,661.17 ©.00 548,206.76 535441 9.00
1425 Chase Avenue
Cik Grove Viliage, i, 60007 -
AGreenPlus,dne. | Plumbing 947,441.77 0.00 938,397 .36 9,054.41 0.00
9120 South Kedvale .
Qak Lawn, 1L 80453
i .
1Accurate Parlitions Corp Bath Accessories | 18.650.00 0.0 19,650.00 0.00 000
PO Box 287 Toilel Compartments 14,800.00 0.50 14,804.00 0.00 0.00
Lyons, Il 80534
‘Advance Cast Stone Inc Precasl 382,813.63 0.00 381.542.00 671,53 0.00
Random Lake WSSO F -
Adr Flow Archilecturad Leuvers & Vents 46,380.00 0.00 16,380.00 000 .00
7330 N. Teuionia Ave. -
Milwaukae, Wi 53209 -
Aartite Centractors s, 163,544.00 0.0G 161.008 56 1,635.44 0.00
343 Garol Lang . - o
Elmlwrst, . 60126
Andraw McCann Lawn Sprinkler Co 20,914.20 0.00 20.914.20 Q.00 0..D
1813 West 1715 Streel
Eust Harel Crest . IL 60429
"Aqgﬂq;r@ljgﬁi)rg_A_M Fire Protection- Ory 120,284.89 __bgo 119,790.00 494.89 0.00
1130 Amiory Dr. -
{Soun Hiolisnd, 1L B0473.26
Bigane Paving Co Congrele Paving | 101.350.00 0,00 101,350.60 000 - 0.00]
935 W, Chestrul 51 |
Chicago, IL 60422 .
|Bridgoport Steel Sales Struciurat Steei G80,000.00 0.06 380,000.00 .00 0.00
2730 3, Htlock Avenue SV N
Chicage, Il. 50608 o
Builders Uniled Seles Co. Qparable Panels 9.500.00 0.00 9,500.00 0.00 Q.00
1700 Raviria Bi.
QOrand Park, IL 60462 -
Cabo Construction o Site Utilities 335,663.12 0.00 332.306.49 3.356,63 0.00
1360 5. Kilboum, Suite 200 L e
Chicayo, IL 50622 " e e
&ﬂi[g{l}fa Wire Producls Corp ‘Wire Mesh Partitions 33,202.00 5.00 33.202.0(}1E 0.60
1128 West Bradford Circle ! i 5
Corona, CA 92882 . R _
Carull Sealing Lockers and Benches 154,672.60 0.00 154,370.70 301.9C 0,00
2105 Lunt Ave o . B
Elk Grove Villiage, it. 60007 T —




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

PERIOD TO: 05/01/06-08110/1C
EXBIBIT F
PEC CONTRACT NO.: 1455
State of (o P JOB NG 2078
Caunty of Cuok
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT {2 OF 3)
NAUE TPE ToTAL TOTAL LESS LEGS NET BALANGE
eraf Cof CONTRAZTY WORK RETEHDAN RET DUE TQ0
AGURESS TRORY (i 608} COMPLETE {ine owrreni} FREVIZUS THIE BECOME
PAD SERICD QUE |
iCon 8 e Shades 76,180.00 76,180.00 2.00 76,180.00] 0.60 0.00:
i72-184 Norlh Shore §1_ _ ] T o
Thousand Pelms, GA 92276 . : ~
¢ 3 HBulding Specialists __Fiagpoles 4.750.00 4,750.00 0.0 4.750.00 0.06 0.00
1714 South Wolf Road A
iWneiing. 1. 60099 o . :
;Chakra_,_l ic, Carpentry 215.768.24 21%,768.21 oo 215,168.211 4.00 000
1125 Garfield Avonue ) . 1
gk Park, Il 60304 . —
i . N |
Claridge Preduds & Equipment | Inc Visugal Display Boards 940.00 940.00 000 840.00 0.00 0.00
713 5. Varmon! S . :
Palating, |, 0067 - ~
:‘C. R, Schmidt Pavers 62,475.001 $2,475.00 000! 61,850,256 62475 000
F2SW002 Maln Strect N :
MWeenvite, Il 60555 o !
CIP Conerete | 3,145,820.58 3,148,820.58 000] 341555496 33285620 ool
200 Aiderman Drive I R I AT R S e
Wheeling. IL 60090 I i !
EDeﬁlg Inc,_ Fumilure 415,104.83 415,104.93 0.0¢ 402,651.78 12,453.15 0.00°
S0 W Fulen ~ . :
‘Chicago, 1. 50663 !
' R - i
aith Goaslruction Services - Terrazzo Flooring 413,473.00 413,473.00 000 409,338.27 4,134.73 0.00;
aTATE WSAGreRl .
iChicagn tjglig?]|s. it T F oS PO RE N YU IS UL S
{GartivLarmee Joint Venturs Masoary 2.782,980.78] 2.782,860.78 000! 278127443 168635 0.00
2741 E. 22370 Street
iChicago | teights, It 50414 o e .
Garrigan Consyucion, ing Dryweall i 125 850.00 +25,850,00 .00 125,850,060 0.00 0.00
1022 Ferdinand Ave i
Forast Park, IL §0139-2204 b
i
‘Huft Company Acoustical Barrier Wall | 55000001 $5.600.00 530 54,704.35 29595 0.00!
8835 W. Herky Dr, . ‘
ako B, Il._60044 o \
Floor Mals 6.387.00 £,387.C0 0.00 §,387.00 3,00 .00
slaltaticn Sewvices Inc o Telecommunicalions 240,600.00 240,600.00 000 238,194.001 L 2A0eo0l
110406 Cherry Veliey Rd N .
iGenoa, LECI3S o




PLBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

PERIGD TO: SERII PO
EXHIBITF
BEGG CONTRACT N 1455
Sz of linsis £48 JOBHO: 2020
Counly a1 Cook
CONTRAGTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT {2 OF 3}
HAaME T™PE TOTAL ForaL L858 LESS HEY BALANGE
w3 oF COMNFRAGY VEORK RETERTION MEY el m
ABUNMESS WORK e < 66} CONALETE {re. pur} PREVIOUE THS GECOME
a1 PERIGD DuE J
‘ltalizn Macble & Granite Stone Fleoring 8574000 68,740.00 0.00 £6.677.80 2,062.20 0.0
730 WestCarroh L i _
‘Chicago, IL £0612
H i i
IJade Garpentry Siee! Daors & Frames 41,730,003 41,730.00 0.00 41,730.00 0.60 050!
6675 N, Avondale i -
iCricago, IL 506311568 :
EKeyfston¢-1 Plaslening Inc Cold Form Meal Framing 39,820.00 35.820.00 0.00 39,820.00 0.00 0.00%
15342 Tyrell Avenue
P -
iPark Ridge, IL .
ane . Inc Elevators 91,095.36 91,095.36 (.00 51,095 36 .00 O.ODME
1080 Parkview Bivd ) ) n ;
‘Lombard, It 60448 . !
iLake Shore Glass Glass | 543.046.71) 543,046.71 0.00 543,046.71 o0  Doo:
{2150 West 3nd 51 '
;Cnicagn, il 60603
fiile Fumiture 41,859.65 41,899.65 000 41.699.85] 0.00 B 000!
5100 Norih River Re i - )
iSchiler Par, IL 60176 =
Dears and Hardviare 39,000.90 39.00000] 0.00 33,000.00] 0.00
egalronics Electronic Megsage Board 28,950.00 49,950.00 000 28,950.00 000 0.001
1916 H. Fremont §t ) i
hicago, 1. 60614 1 :
“Mercedes Fabricelion Fencing 95,000.00] 95,000.00 0.00 $5,000.00 0001 0.00!
{57 East £4th St - . ]
iChicago Heighls, 0. 60411 ;
detronolitan Fire Protection Fire Projeclion- Wet 264,511 58 26151195 000 268,696.46 261512 000;
175 Gordon Seet %
“Elk Grove Vidage, 1L §0007 { B
EMG Eleclic Service Company Electricat 4,393,972.04 4,303,672.04 0.00| 420142506 ..192 546,98 0.00E
_‘MEU W. Algorguin Read - :
Ariington Heights, IL 50005 ) L -
tdetal Ereclors ) Motal Pangls 142, 560.00 0.00 142,500.00 0.00 0,00}
11400 Norwood Avenus B !
ca, L 60143 ;
Elv"d;Amedcan Elevalor Compary Ellevatars . tee.n50.00 128.650.00 0.00 128,650.00 8.08] N 0.50;

820 Norlh Wolcolt Avenue

EChicago}L 80522




PUBLIC BUSLGING COMMISSION OF GHICAGO

PERIOR TO: QSIA0B-DET0/10
EXHIBIT F
PRC CORTRACT NO.: 1455
Stata of (linois FHP JOB HO.. 0%
Gounty of Coak
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)
NAME TYPE TOTAL Jotal LESS LSS NET BALARCE
&0 oF CONTRAGT WORK REYEMT:OL HEY DUE 1o
AGDRESS WORK 0o co'By COMPLETE . cunaedy PREVIOUS TS HECOME
PAID PERIOD QU i
Midoo Systems 342,774,680 8.0 340,808.81 196799 o.00!
{18221 Snare Cour I P i
iBu Ridge, 1, 6052} )
;
4) Fagarly & Aszodiatos Fire Proofing 62,257.21 62.267.21 0.00 62,257.21 o boo 0.00
113030 W 159th S X
‘romer Gien, IL 60431 -
iMikolag Painting Paint 103,688.00 103,688.00 0.0 102,731.02 956.98 0.00
183565 8. 7ith C1
B S T e - {
pustice 460855 b - - :
5_?_aul Retily Company |.eading Dock Bumpers 1,850.60 0.00 1,950.00 0.00 0.00:1
11967 Quingy Ct. . !
Glendale Heights, 1L £6139
ks - e - -
Frecision Metals & Hardware Doors and Hardware t07,228.001 107.228.00 .00 107,228.00 0.00 0.00
8265 M, 124t Stret . i
Mibvaukeo, \WIB3226 .
IR.G. Swith Eggipment Compary Wasle Compaclol 11,978.00 11,978.00 0.00 11,918.00 oot 0.00¢
622 East Nerthwest Highvay N R
iDes Piaines, 1L 60016 _
iNarth Asmerican Budlet Proof Buliet Resislant Windows §,745.00 6,745.00 0.00 6,745.00 6.00 . 0.00 ,
[Standard Wire & Steel Waorks Wire Mesh 3.200.00 3,260.00 0.00 3,200.00 000}
{16255 S. Vinconnes Ave, - L
iSeuth Hotland, IE 60473 " o
'Streich Corporaton Join! Seafants 183,362.95 163,362.98 ¢.00 183,362.98 000 0.00
8230 86th Coult , .
Justice, iL 60455“ -
ESu;:e!lor Floor Covering, Inc Tile Ficoring 6221779 §2.247.78 0.00 62,217.7¢ 0.00 _.Boo
114509 8, Westom Ave " N .
Poson, iL 60469 ~ i Lo N :
ES"_tgj.gg_r_gs Construction Landscaping 232 414.00 232.414.00 8.00 230,089,858 2,324.14 0.00
1276 Sunsel Avenue :
LA — R
{Glen Ellyn, IL 50137
(T&I1) Excavalion & Graditg, Inc. Excavalion 2,714,012.65 2,714,012.65 000} 263191500 §2,007.65 0.60
‘20W327 Belmont Place N !

Addisor, 1 69103




FUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

PERIOD TO! OHNGI-DOMOND
EXHIEIT F
FBG CONYRAGT NO.; f4LS
State of lHkingis FHP JOB NO.L 2029
Ceunly of Cook
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)
HAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS LEas NET BARLANCE i
cod ar COHTRACT SWORK RETENTION NET LUE e
RLURESRS WORK . 505} COMPLETE tipz. cunet) PREVIOUS THE BECOME
PAD PER:OD LUE
! JR— - : -
“TVS Mechanical. Inc. ____Megchaalcat 2.254,444.43 2,254,444.43 000 223835553 16,088.80] 008
{3108 N, Gicero Avenue ] o
EChicago, IL 60841 o
:
TheMaiStore Sort Moguie 11,664.00 11.864.00 0.00 11884001
{221 Nowh Ridge Bivd N
iChicago, IL 60645200 o .
E.Vallay Security Company o Detention Eguipment 1 357 234.00 367,234.00 0.00 363,561.66 35672.34 0,00
158 Rivarwaod Drive i o
Oswego, L 608430141 f . il
Stone Ficoring £,995.00 6,095.00 000} | 6.595.00 0.00 000
igj_oa South Wabash Ave. S N . !
IChicago, IL 60615 LI
EWEB Production & Fabricalion __Steal 313,810.00 31381000 0.00 5,100.00 0.00;
Nyeshvood Enerprises Ing Wilivzork 147,300.00 147.300.00 0000 145,827.00 $AT30 0.00
87 Westwood Squarg 1 .
Indian Head Park. 1L 50505 ot i
{FHP Toctonics Corp. GCs L 509.84052]  5,500,04052 000:  3.021.030.88 485.909.84 e.00°
8725 West Higgins, Suite 200 Mobilization 609,000.00 600,000.00 000 504,000.00 5.000.00 0.00;
Chicago, Il 50531 Subs to Let 0.00 0.06 0.0¢ _ 0.00 0.00 0.00;
e CHap 475.000.00 975,000.00 0.0G 965.250.00 9,750.00 000!
i Permaits 58,000.00 50,000,03 0.00 49.500.00 500.00 0.00
; Contingency 1,291.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00! .00 1291.0¢
...... e 02 A
TOYALS 29,385,514,50 29,384,323.50 0.00|  28494,515.00 889,805,50 1,292.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBITF

State of Himois
County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FINAL PAYMENT (3 OF 3)

Amouni of Original Contract $28,977,000.00 Final Adjusted Contract $26.385,614.50
Exlras to Contract §  481,057.00 Less Liquidated Damages 3

Total Contract & Extras $29,458,057.00 Net Amount Earned $29,184,323.50
Credits 1o Conlract $ 72,442.50 Amount of Previous Payments $28,494,518.00
Final Adjusted Contract $29,385,614.58 Amount Due This Payment 5  889,805.50

Contractor ceriifies thal 1 the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accerdance with the Contract
Pocuments: that supplicrs of materials, serviees, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) have
Been paid i [k These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights heveunder for the benefit of Subcoatractors,
supplicss. workers or empioyees, nor as eolarging or adiering the application or effect of existing lien taws.

That the Final Waivers of Lien and Releases submitted herewith by affiant for alfiant and cach of the aforesaid persons, are true,
correct sl genuing: that gach and every Final Waiver of Lien and Release was delivercd unconditionally; that there is 1o claim
cither legal ar equatable Lo defeat the validity of any of said Final Waivers of Lien and Releases; thal said Final Waivers of Lien
anid Retenses include sugk Final Waivers of Lien and Rekeases [ront all Subcontractors, supplicss of materials or other agents
acking on behall of affiant in connection with the Work or arising oul of the Work; and that so far a3 affiant has knowledge or
information, the said Final Waivers of Lien and Releases include aft the labor and material for which a claim could be made and

for which a lien could be fifed.
That neither the final payment nor any pirl thereof fras been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that showuld it at any time appear that any iitegal or excess paymens have been
made t said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, whether included iy a
partial payiment or in (he linai paymens, the said Contractor wili repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO. 1he amoant or amoensts se paid; and if any lies remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor
shatl refund 1o the PURLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latier may be compelled to pay in
discharging such u Hien inciuding all costs and a reasonable aftorney’s fee.

Nolary Public
My COmissin LS IIES an nmanmnmiasmmas
ORFICIAL SRAL §
DALANIA R LASORELLA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE 0F ILLIOS
WY COMBISZION EXPIRES §-65-2013

N N A AL A e LR AN AL



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITF

State of Hlinecis
County of Cook

CONTRACTOR'S FINAL RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIEN
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, FHIP TECTONICS CORP., an llirois corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No. 1455 dated the 10" day of
April 2007, for General Work of o' District Police Station and Parking Garage, located at, 3120 8.
Halsted Strect, Chicago, IL 60608.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, that the undersigned, for and in consideration of the final payment of
($889,805.50) Bight Hundred Eighty-nine Thousand, Eight Hundred Five and 50/100 on the adjusted
contract price oft ($29,385,614.50) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is
hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim, or right of
lien under the Statutes of the State of Hlinois refating to Mechanics’ Lien, on accounti of labor or materials,
oi both, furnished by the undersigned ta or on account of the aforesaid work.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these
nresents to be signed by its Vice President and attested by its Office Manager on this 10th day of June
2010 pursuant to authority given by the Vice President of said Corporation,

/Y

] Bl (s
L

ATTEST: By:o Jeanette Charon

Title: Authorized Agent

Mgém /{?r MZA (7(4:\ Vice President






